
Acute appendicitis                        

1.CS Select the most suggestive sign in the diagnosis of acute appendicitis:  

A. The Dieulafoy triad 

B. The Kocher sign 

C. The Bartomier-Michelson sign 

D. The Sitkovsky sign 

E. The Blumberg sign 

2. CS Which layer of appendiceal wall contains a large number of lymphatic follicles, the reason 

why the appendix is called “abdominal tonsil”: 

A. The mucosal layer 

B. The submucosal layer 

C. The muscular layer 

D. The serous layer 

E. All answers are correct.  

3. CS Select the correct answer regarding the treatment of appendiceal mass (infiltrate) in the 

stage of infiltration: 

A. Conservative 

B. Surgical 

C. Medical-surgical 

D. Physiotherapy 

E. All answers are correct. 

4. CS Select the preferred access path for the Douglas pouch abscess: 

A. Rectotomy (transrectal) 

B. Subumbilical laparotomy 

C. Laparotomy in the right iliac fossa 

D. Supra- and subumbilical laparotomy 

E. Kocher laparotomy 

5. CS The Blumberg maneuver in acute appendicitis is described as: 

A. Pain caused by palpation in the right iliac fossa 

B. Pain in the right iliac fossa at the extension of the body 

C. Pain in the right iliac fossa during rectal exam 

D. Pain at sudden decompression in the right iliac fossa (rebound tenderness) 

E. Pain in the right iliac fossa at palpation with flexion of the right lower limb. 

 

Appendicitis (answers) 

1. A                                                          

2. B                                                         

3. A                                                          

4. A                                                          

5. D     

 

 

 

 

 

 


